Particulars 2020-21 2019-20

Raw Material 0.00 0.00
Capital goods 0.00 0.00
Spare Parts & Components 0.00 0.00
Total 0.00 0.00

(c) Earnings in Foreign Exchange
Particulars 2020-21 2019-20

Exports of goods on FOB basis (excluding export through export houses & EOU) 0.00 0.00

(d) Expenditure in Foreign Currency
Particulars 2020-21 2019-20

Interest and other financial charges 0.00 0.00
Travelling 0.00 0.00
Rent 0.00 0.00
Employee Expenses 0.00 0.00
Commission Expenses 0.00 0.00
Freight & Handling Charges 0.00 0.00
Insurance 0.00 0.00
Repairs and Maintenance 0.00 0.00
Other Expenses 0.00 0.00

23   Figures for the previous year have been re-group/rearranged where ever neceessary to make

them comparable with current year.

87 | P a g e

Reconciliation between previous GAAP and Ind AS:

Ind AS 101 required an entity to reconcile equity, total comprehensive Income and Cash flow for prior

periods. The following tables represent the reconciliations from previous GAAP to Ind AS.

Reconciliation of equity as at date of transition (1 April, 2019):

  Previous GAAP Ind As

Adjustments

Ind AS

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 51,568.00 - 51,568.00

Capital work-in-progress 0.00 - 0.00

Intangible Assets 0.00 - 0.00

Financial assets 0.00 - 0.00

- Investments 0.00 - 0.00

Other non -Current Assets 19,122,500.00 - 19,122,500.00

  19,174,068.00 - 19,174,068.00

Current assets   -

Inventories 28,902,102.50 - 28,902,102.50

Financial assets

- Trade receivables 42,949,440.80 - 42,949,440.80

- Cash and cash equivalents 50,866.00 - 50,866.00

- Bank Balances other than Cash and Cash   24,200.66 -   24,200.66

Equivalents  -

- Loans 3,899,077.00 - 3,899,077.00

- Other financial assets 0.00 - 0.00

Current tax assets (Net) 0.00 - 0.00

Other current assets 1,034.00 - 1,034.00

  75,826,720.09 - 75,826,720.09

Total Assets 95,000,788.90 - 95,000,788.90

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES   -

Equity   -

Equity Share capital 35,034,000.00 - 35,034,000.00

Other Equity 26,038,431.88 - 26,038,431.88

  61,072,431.88 - 61,072,431.88

LIABILITIES   -

Non-current liabilities   -

Financial liabilities   -

- Borrowings 0.00 - 0.00

Non - Current Provisions 0.00 - 0.00

Deferred tax liabilities (Net) 0.00 - 0.00

Other non-current liabilities 0.00 - 0.00

  0.00 - 0.00

Current liabilities   -

Financial liabilities   -

- Borrowings 14,362,130.58 - 14,362,130.58

- Trade payables   -

(a) Dues of micro & small enterprises 0.00 - 0.00

(b) Dues of creditors other than micro & small

enterprises

18,561,963.44 - 18,561,963.44

- Other financial liabilities 0.00 - 0.00

88 | P a g e

Other current liabilities 275,250.00 - 275,250.00

Current Provisions 729,013.00 - 729,013.00

  33,928,357.02 - 33,928,357.02

Total Equity and Liabilities 95,000,788.99 - 95,000,788.99

Reconciliation of Equity as at 31 March 2020:

  Previous GAAP Ind As

Adjustments

Ind AS

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 49,907.00 - 49,907.00

Capital work-in-progress 0.00 - 0.00

Intangible Assets 0.00 - 0.00

Financial assets 0.00 - 0.00

- Investments 0.00 - 0.00

Other non -Current Assets 0.00 - 0.00

  49,907.00 - 49,907.00

Current assets   -

Inventories 46,309,944.01 - 46,309,944.01

Financial assets

- Trade receivables 46,789,665.72 - 46,789,665.72

- Cash and cash equivalents 457,974.26 - 457,974.26

- Bank Balances other than Cash and Cash 83,815,000.00 - 83,815,000.00

Equivalents  -

- Loans 0.00 - 0.00

- Other financial assets 5,110,505.00 - 5,110,505.00

Current tax assets (Net) 0.00 - 0.00

Other current assets 44,668,284.20 - 44,668,284.20

  227,151,373.19 - 227,151,373.19

Total Assets 227,201,280.19 - 227,201,280.19

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES   -

Equity   -

Equity Share capital 35,034,000.00 - 35,034,000.00

Other Equity 35,116,356.07 - 35,116,356.07

  70,150,356.07 - 70,150,356.07

LIABILITIES   -

Non-current liabilities   -

Financial liabilities   -

- Borrowings 36,555,000.00 - 36,555,000.00

Non - Current Provisions 0.00 - 0.00

Deferred tax liabilities (Net) 0.00 - 0.00

Other non-current liabilities 0.00 - 0.00

  36,555,000.00 - 36,555,000.00

Current liabilities   -

Financial liabilities   -

- Borrowings 57,291,316.88 - 57,291,316.88

- Trade payables   -

(a) Dues of micro & small enterprises 0.00 - 0.00

(b) Dues of creditors other than micro & small

enterprises

34,605,560.24 - 34,605,560.24

- Other financial liabilities 24,240,298.00 - 24,240,298.00

89 | P a g e

Other current liabilities 663,636.00 - 663,636.00

Current Provisions 3,695,113.00 - 3,695,113.00

  120,495,924.12 - 120,495,924.12

Total Equity and Liabilities 227,201,280.19 - 227,201,280.19

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the period ended March 31, 2020:

Particulars Previous GAAP Ind AS

Adjustments

Ind AS

Revenue from Operations 551,921,559.64 - 551,921,559.64

. 5,722,955.00 - 5,722,955.00

Total Income 557,644,514.64 - 557,644,514.64

Expenses

Cost of Material Consumed 341,155,452.54 - 341,155,452.54

Purchase of Stock in trade 8,588,938.00 - 8,588,938.00

Changes in Inventories 12,185,732.44  - 12,185,732.44

Employee Benefits Expense 13,204,780.00 - 13,204,780.00

Finance Costs 6,011,308.65 - 6,011,308.65

Depreciation & Amortization Expenses 27,161.40 - 27,161.40

Other Expenses 164,041,659.43 - 164,041,659.43

Total Expenses 545,215,032.46 - 545,215,032.46

Profit/(Loss) before tax 12,429,482.19 - 12,429,482.19

Tax Expense:   -

Current Tax 3,351,558.00 - 3,351,558.00

Deferred Tax 0.00  - 0.00

  3,351,558.00  - 3,351,558.00

Profit/(Loss) for the year 9,077,924.19 - 9,077,924.19

Other comprehensive income

A)  Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

- Changes in fair value of Equity Instruments 0.00 - 0.00

- Tax Expense relating to above 0.00 - 0.00

- Remeasurement of net defined benefit liabilities 0.00 - 0.00

- Tax Expense relating to above items 0.00 - 0.00

B) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss 0.00 - 0.00

Other comprehensive income for the year 0.00 - 0.00

Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the year 0.00 - 0.00

Earnings per equity share

Basic &Diluted 2.59 - 2.59

Reconciliation of Total Equity as at March 31, 2020 and March 31, 2019: